# 506826278 08/19/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6873098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NANCY FALK	08/05/2021
DAVID R. SCHEUING	07/29/2021
HEATHER L. DAY	08/06/2021
SZU-YING CHEN	07/29/2021
BRYAN K. PARRISH	07/30/2021
FANNY FRAUSTO	08/06/2021
ERIC G. GHARAKHANIAN	07/29/2021
WILLIAM KING	08/06/2021

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HE CLOROX COMPANY			
Street Address:	1221 BROADWAY			
City:	OAKLAND			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94612			

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17406461

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801 533 9800

Email: docketing@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: WORKMAN NYDEGGER / CLOROX

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UNITED STATES 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	428.386A / 17074.171
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW D. TODD
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew D. Todd/

506826278 PATENT REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0015

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/19/2021 **Total Attachments: 32** source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page1.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page2.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page3.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page4.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page5.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page6.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page7.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page8.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page9.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page10.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page11.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page12.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page13.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page14.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page15.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page16.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page17.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page18.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page19.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page20.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page21.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page22.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page23.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page24.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page25.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page26.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page27.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page28.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page29.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page30.tif source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page31.tif

source=425-386A-2021-08-19-Assignments-17074-171#page32.tif

PATENT REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0016

WHEREAS, Nancy Falk, David R. Scheuing, Heather L. Day, Szu-Ying Chen, Bryan K. Parrish, Fanny Frausto, Eric G. Gharakhanian and William King, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

#### ACIDIC CLEANING AND DISINFECTING COMPOSTIONS

for	which	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States	having	been	made	and	granted	Serial	No.
			, a	filing da	ate of _					;	and					

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

PATENT REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0017

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

#### THE CLOROX COMPANY

IN TESTIMONT V	VHEREOF, I, NANC	Y FALK, HAVE EXEC	CUTED AND DELIVE	ERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF		, 2021.	
		Nainey Falk	<u>:</u>	
		R. SCHEUING, HAV		DELIVERED THIS
PHYTHMENT THIS	DAVOE		2021	
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF		, 2021.	
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF		, 2021.	
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF			
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF			
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF			
				LIVERED THIS

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I, SZU-Y	YING CHEN, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
		IN K. PARRISH, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021,
		<del>2</del>
PROFESSOR STATE OF THE STATE OF	entranský i nakladky	
		Y FRAUSTO, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I, ERIC G. GHARA	AKHANIAN, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY W	VHEREOF, I, WILLI	AM KING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

WHEREAS, Nancy Falk, David R. Scheuing, Heather L. Day, Szu-Ying Chen, Bryan K. Parrish, Fanny Fransto, Eric G. Gharakhanian and William King, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

#### ACIDIC CLEANING AND DISINFECTING COMPOSTIONS

for	which	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States	having	been	made	and	granted	Serial	No.
	•••••			filing d	ite of	······					and					

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

]

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall imure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

#### THE CLOROX COMPANY

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, NANC	Y FALK, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, E DAVII	D.R. SCHEUING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	7/29/2021
		David K. Schening
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, HEAT	HER L. DAY, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, SZU-Y	TING CHEN, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, BRYA	N K. PARRISH, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021,
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, FANN	Y FRAUSTO, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

		, 2021.				
	***************************************					
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I, WILLIAM KI	NG, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS				
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.				

WHEREAS, Nancy Falk, David R. Scheuing, Heather L. Day, Szu-Ying Chen, Bryan K. Parrish, Fanny Frausto, Eric G. Gharakhanian and William King, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

#### ACIDIC CLEANING AND DISINFECTING COMPOSTIONS

for	which	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States	having	been	made	and	granted	Serial	No.
			, a	filing da	ate of					;	and					

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

PATENT REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

#### THE CLOROX COMPANY

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, NANCY	FALK, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
	<del></del>	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, DAVID	C SCHEUING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
	200	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I. HEATHE	R L. DAY, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	R L. DAY, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS 8/6/2021, 2021.
		a B + B
		Heather L. Day

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, SZU-YING CH	EN, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
		<del></del> ;
IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I, BRYAN K. PA	RRISH, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021,
	<del></del>	
IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I, FANNY FRAU	STO, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, WILLL	AM KING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS DAY OF	, 2021.

WHEREAS, Nancy Falk, David R. Scheuing, Heather L. Day, Szu-Ying Chen, Bryan K. Parrish, Fanny Fransto, Eric G. Gharakhanian and William King, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

#### ACIDIC CLEANING AND DISINFECTING COMPOSTIONS

for	which	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States	having	been	made	and	granted	Serial	No.
	•••••			filing d	ite of	······					and					

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

]

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall imure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

#### THE CLOROX COMPANY

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, NAN	CY FALK, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY.OF _	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, DAV	TID R. SCHEUING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, HEA	THER L. DAY, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

IN TESTIMONY V	HEREOF, I, SZU-Y	YING CHEN, HAVE EXE	CUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	1/23/2021	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY V	/HEREOF, I, BRYA	N K. PARRISH, HAVE I	EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THE
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF		, 2021,
IN TESTIMONY V	/HEREOF, I, FANN	IY FRAUSTO, HAVE EX	ECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF		, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY W INSTRUMENT THIS			

INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, WILLI	AM KING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	

WHEREAS, Nancy Falk, David R. Scheuing, Heather L. Day, Szu-Ying Chen, Bryan K. Parrish, Fanny Fransto, Eric G. Gharakhanian and William King, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

#### ACIDIC CLEANING AND DISINFECTING COMPOSTIONS

for	which	application	for	Letters	Patent	0f	the	United	States	having	been	made	and	granted	Serial	No.
			8	filing d	ite of	······	•••••				and					

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

]

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall imure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

#### THE CLOROX COMPANY

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, NAN	CY FALK, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY.OF _	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, DAV	TID R. SCHEUING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, HEA	THER L. DAY, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

INSTRUMENT THES	DAY OF	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, BRYAN K. PARE 7/30/20	USH, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF7/30/20	, 2021.
		Bryan & Parrish
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, FANNY FRAUST	O, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS

INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
	*	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, WILLIA	M KING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

WHEREAS, Nancy Falk, David R. Scheuing, Heather L. Day, Szu-Ying Chen, Bryan K. Parrish, Fanny Frausto, Eric G. Gharakhanian and William King, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

#### ACIDIC CLEANING AND DISINFECTING COMPOSTIONS

for	which	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States	having	been	made	and	granted	Serial	No.
	, a filing date of						;	and								

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

PATENT REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0037

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

#### THE CLOROX COMPANY

IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I, NANCY FALK, I	HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
		<del></del>
	***************************************	
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I, DAVID R. SCHE	UING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY V	VHEREOF, I, HEATHER L. DA	Y, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I, SZU	-YING CHEN, HAV	E EXECUTED AND DELIVER	ED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF		, 2021.	
			<del></del>	
TAS TERRETA ACADS AS	amaror i nav	ANTE DADDOUT I		TERRETT'S TYPES
			IAVE EXECUTED AND DELIV	EKED LUE
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF		, 2021.	
		A		
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I, FAN	NY FRAUSTO, HA 8/6/2021	VE EXECUTED AND DELIVE	RED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF _	0,0,2821	, 2021.	
		Faire	ry Fransto	
			1	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I, ERIC G. GHARA	AKHANIAN, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY W	VHEREOF, I, WILLI	AM KING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

WHEREAS, Nancy Falk, David R. Scheuing, Heather L. Day, Szu-Ying Chen, Bryan K. Parrish, Fanny Fransto, Eric G. Gharakhanian and William King, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

#### ACIDIC CLEANING AND DISINFECTING COMPOSTIONS

for	which	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States	having	been	made	and	granted	Serial	No.
	•••••			filing d	ite of	······					and					

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

1

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall imure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. NANCY FALK, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS

#### THE CLOROX COMPANY

INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY.OF	
	***	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, DAVID F	SCHEUING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
		. 2021.
	•	
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, HEATHE	R L, DAY, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I, SZU-Y	ING CHEN, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I, BRYA	N K. PARRISH, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021,
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I, FANN	Y FRAUSTO, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF7/29/2021	, 2021.
	En	ic G. Guarakhanian
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, WILLIAM KING, H	AVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS

WHEREAS, Nancy Falk, David R. Scheuing, Heather L. Day, Szu-Ying Chen, Bryan K. Parrish, Fanny Frausto, Eric G. Gharakhanian and William King, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new and unobvious invention entitled:

#### ACIDIC CLEANING AND DISINFECTING COMPOSTIONS

for	which	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	States	having	been	made	and	granted	Serial	No.
	, a filing date of						;	and								

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE the Assignee to insert in this assignment document the filing date and serial number of the application if the date and number are unavailable at the time this document is executed.

WHEREAS, THE CLOROX COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Oakland, California, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention, in and to any and all improvements relating to said invention, and in and to Letters Patent thereon, when granted in the United States and all foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS acknowledge that pursuant to their employment agreements and the terms of this instrument, they are under a continuing obligation to assign all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the referred-to application for Letters Patent and any improvements thereof and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, to THE CLOROX COMPANY, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with this instrument;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

- 1. ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention and improvements; including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with the filing of said application, for each country of the Union; and in and to any and all Letters Patent on said invention and improvements that may be granted by the United States or any foreign countries, including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application relating to said invention or improvements, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby warrant, covenant and represent the fact to be that they have not theretofore granted any license, right or privilege in respect to the said application or said invention or improvements, or in any other way encumbered the same, and that they have the full right to convey, free of all licenses and encumbrances, the entire interest hereby assigned.
- 3. ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE they will promptly execute all papers necessary or desirable to perfect ownership of said invention, improvements, applications or said Letters Patent in ASSIGNEE, and execute all oaths and other papers necessary or desirable for prosecuting said application, for use in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, for refiling said

PATENT REEL: 057243 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNORS further covenant and agree that at the expense and request of ASSIGNEE they will promptly assist ASSIGNEE in interference proceedings involving said invention or improvements, and in litigation involving said Letters Patent, and will assist in the ascertainment of facts and the production of evidence relating to said invention or improvements.

- 4. The terms, covenants and provisions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other, legal representatives, and shall be binding upon ASSIGNORS, their heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK to issue the United States Letters Patent on their invention, when granted, unto

#### THE CLOROX COMPANY

IN TESTIMONY V	WHEREOF, I, NAN	CY FALK, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
		<del>:</del> :
		ID R. SCHEUING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
The Proposition of the Propositi	CONTRACTOR E EXE A	
		THER L. DAY, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.

INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
		;
DI PROCITI CONTO	ration right is things ( rates	TARDINE ITARE ENERGEES AND DESCRIPTION WITH
		PARRISH, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
	<del>;;::::::</del>	······································
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I, FANNY FR	AUSTO, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2921.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I, EKIU G. GHAKA	AKHANIAN, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THE
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	, 2021.
		·································
IN TESTIMONY		IAM KING, HAVE EXECUTED AND DELIVERED THIS 8/6/2021
INSTRUMENT THIS	DAY OF	,2021.
		Bill king